



CITY OF RENSSELAER, INDIANA
WATERWORKS IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received June 23, 2025

Prepared By: D.Martinez

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Rex Construction Co. Inc. 700 Schiller Ave Scherverville, IN 46375		Grimmer Construction, Inc. 2619 Main Street Highland, IN 46322	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit						Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes	
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (01)						Yes		Yes	
Qualifications Statement						Yes		Yes	
Financial Statement						Yes		Yes	
E-Verify						Yes		Yes	
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran						Yes		Yes	
Drug Testing Program						Yes		Yes	
Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1A	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 32,158.00	\$ 32,158.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
1B	Miscellaneous Allowance	1	Allow	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 146,200.00	\$ 146,200.00
3	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
6A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 3/4-inch	58	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 133,980.00
6B	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1-inch	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 4,620.00
6C	Water Service, 3/4-inch	2,560	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 268,800.00
6D	Water Service, 1-inch	200	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00
6E	Water Service, 2-inch	130	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00
6F	Meter Pit	61	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 213,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 70,760.00
6G	Connection to Existing Water Service	64	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 248,960.00
6H	Interior Access Allowance	1	Allow	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	Granular Backfill	1,400	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 50,400.00
8	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 349,800.00	\$ 349,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 675,318.00		\$ 801,500.00		\$ 1,422,471.00

* Rex Construction Co. Inc.: Mathematical error on line item 6F resulting in a difference of \$7,500.00 in the Total Base Bid.

Bidder will provide list of subcontractors and suppliers upon request.

*Grimmer Construction, Inc. is missing the drug plan description.



Certified By:

Ryan M. LaReau, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11800145

Date: July 7, 2025